# Fee Schedule for Undergraduates VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY Effective Fall Semester 2025

## ON CAMPUS TUITION AND MANDATORY FEE RATES

									Parking	Health				
Hours	In State	Out of State	Out of Country	Health	Activity	Athletic	Technology	Transportation	Facility	Center	Access	Total	Total	Total
	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition		Rec/Union*				#1 & #2	Facility	Card	In State	Out of State	Out of Country
15	2,805.00	10,335.00	10,635.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	3,623.00	11,153.00	11,453.00
14	2,618.00	9,646.00	9,926.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	3,436.00	10,464.00	10,744.00
13	2,431.00	8,957.00	9,217.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	3,249.00	9,775.00	10,035.00
12	2,244.00	8,268.00	8,508.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	3,062.00	9,086.00	9,326.00
11	2,057.00	7,579.00	7,799.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	2,875.00	8,397.00	8,617.00
10	1,870.00	6,890.00	7,090.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	2,688.00	7,708.00	7,908.00
9	1,683.00	6,201.00	6,381.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	2,501.00	7,019.00	7,199.00
8	1,496.00	5,512.00	5,672.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	2,314.00	6,330.00	6,490.00
7	1,309.00	4,823.00	4,963.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	2,127.00	5,641.00	5,781.00
6	1,122.00	4,134.00	4,254.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1,940.00	4,952.00	5,072.00
5	935.00	3,445.00	3,545.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1,753.00	4,263.00	4,363.00
4	748.00	2,756.00	2,836.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1,566.00	3,574.00	3,654.00
3	561.00	2,067.00	2,127.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1,379.00	2,885.00	2,945.00
2	374.00	1,378.00	1,418.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1,192.00	2,196.00	2,236.00
1	187.00	689.00	709.00	94.00	249.00	178.00	65.00	35.00	131.00	56.00	10.00	1.005.00	1.507.00	1.527.00

### ONLINE TUITION RATES (per credit hour)\*\*

#### **ONLINE LEARNING FEE\*\*\*\*** 442.00

eTuition 187.00 eCore 159.00 FinTech 199.00 GA Film 187.00

\*\*\*\*Online Learning Fee is assessed to all students taking online only courses except for Edegree.

\*\*Online tuition is assessed at the appropriate eTuition, eCore, or FinTech rate as stated above. Additionally, out-of-state (OOS) students must be 100% online to qualify for eTuition rate. OOS students taking a combination of on campus and VSU online courses will be assessed OOS tuition for all classes, up to 15 hours.

For information about mandatory fees for online classes, view the mandatory fees link at: http://www.vald sta.edu/admin ration/finance-admin/financial-services/stud nts/pol cies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php

#### OTHER FEES

MEAL PLANS FOR RESIDENTS Blazer All Access Blazer Weekly 10 Blazer Weekly 8 Blazer Apartment	2,260 Freshmen 1,934 Upper Class 1,658 Upper Class 816 Centennial only	Unlimited, \$150 dining 10 meals/week, \$250 dining 8 meals/week, \$300 dining 40 meals, \$325 dining	RESIDENCE HALL Double Occupancy Room Housing Activity Fee Post Office Box Total CALL 333-5920 for Campus Apartment Ra *** Example reflects basic residence hall ra campus housing options, please visit the H http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/fina	te. For rate information on other ousing web site at
MISCELLANEOUS Art Studio Materials Fee HSEP Course Fee Music-Private Lessons Nursing Lab Fee Science Lab Fee, per lab Student Teaching Fee Theatre Fee (3750/3300) Theatre Fee (3020/4020) Parking Fee-Annual	35 50 60 20 30 100 30 50 50		*Activity/Rec/Union Fee Breakdown: Student Activity Recreation Center Student Union - Operating Student Union - Construction Debt	47.00 47.00 60.00 17.00 125.00 249.00

## MANDATORY STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE

Student Health Insurance is required for Nursing Majors, Exercise Physiology Majors in their internship or externship semester, International Students, and Graduate Assistants. An Optional Insurance Plan is available for all students. View details, including the latest rate information at www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/student-health/insurance.php

#### ALL FEES MUST BE PAID FOR ADMITTANCE TO CLASS. HOUSING & FOOD SERVICES

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:							
	In-State	Out of State	Out of Countr				
Tuition & Fees, 15 Hours (on campus)	3,623	11,153	11,453				
Housing (minimum rate)	2,623	2,623	2,535				
Meal Plan	1,658	1,658	1,65				
Estimated Books	600	600	60				
Total Per Term	8,504	16,034	16,24				
Total 2 Semesters	17,008	32,068	32,49				

Real-time eBill (electronic invoice) statement can be generated on demand by accessing the VSU Online Student Account Center: https://secure.touchnet.com/C20243 tsa eb/login.isc

## For additional information, contact the Bursary:

Email: <u>StudentAccounts@valdosta.edu</u> Web page: <u>www.valdosta.edu/bursary</u> Phone: 229-333-5725